

Additional Information

Product Code	170701
Outer EAN 1	5023616370256

Allergens

Celery/Celериac	No
Contains Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	Yes

Ingredients, Storage & Usage

Ingredients	Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Bramley Apple Purée (Preservative (Sodium Metabisulphite) (SULPHITES)), Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Molasses, Spirit Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Salt, RYE Flour (GLUTEN), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Brown Sauce Spice Mix (Coriander, Ginger, Clove, Cinnamon, Pepper, Cayenne Pepper), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate).
Storage Type	Ambient

Dietary Information

Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	Yes
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	Yes
Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferer	Yes
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	Yes

Nutritional Information

Carbohydrate of which Sugars per 100g (g)	17
Carbohydrate Per 100g (g)	24.3
Energy per 100g (kcal)	106.56
Energy per 100g (kJ)	453.14
Fat of which Saturates per 100g (g)	0
Fat per 100g (g)	0.11
Protein per 100g (g)	0.3
Salt per 100g (g)	1.15